
This schedule filed under the Packers & Stockyards Act as Tariff #1 - Effective 10/02/2020

UNITED PRODUCERS, INC., COLUMBIA, TN 
TARIFF SCHEDULE -EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 1, 2020

SECTION NO. 1 -SELLING COMMISSION 

Cattle Up to 395 lbs. 13.00 Per Head plus 1% 
Cattle 400 lbs. & Up 15.50 Per Head plus 1% 
Cows 18.00 Per Head plus 1 % 
Cow/Calf Pairs 32.00 Per Pair plus 1 % 
Bull 700-900 lbs. 18.00 Per Head plus 1 % 
Bulls 905-1095 lbs. 24.00 Per Head plus 1 % 
Bulls 1100 lbs. and up 35.00 Per Head plus 1 % 
Goats & Sheep 5.00 Minimum or 8% Gross 
Horses, Mules, Ponies 16.00 Per Head plus 1 % 
SPECIAL FEEDER SALES 20.00 Per Head plus 1 % 
SPECIAL SHEEP & GOAT SALE 5.00 Minimum or 8% of Gross 
SPECIAL COW /BULL SALES 
All Cattle Up to 6% of Gross (Includes Vet Fees & Feed) 

SECTION 2-INSURANCE ON ALL AUCTIONED LIVESTOCK 

The schedule of charges will be at rates pursuant to an insurance policy on file with 
USDA Packers and Stockyards Programs and does not contain any charges retained by 
the market. 

SECTION NO. 3 -NO SALES

All No Sales and Pass Outs Regular Sale Commission 

SECTION NO. 4 -YARDAGE ALL LIVESTOCK

2.00 Per Head 

SECTION NO. 5-FEED

Hay At Cost Plus 20% 
Commercial Feed At Cost Plus 20% 

SECTION NO. 6 -VETERINARY SERVICES 

The schedule of charges on all necessary veterinary services performed by an accredited 
veterinarian for inspection will be at uniform per head rates pursuant to company 
agreement with the veterinarian performing such service plus chute charge of $3.00 per 
head. 

SECTION NO. 7 -BUYING COMMISSION 

All Purchases by Weight 0.50 CWT 
All Purchases Per Head 5.00 Per Head 

SECTION NO. 8 -SPECIAL SALES AND SERVICES 

Special sales of featured cattle, video sales, alliance sale or special stockyard services  



will be handled under special price arrangements and NOTsubject to the regular tariff as 
sated above. 

SECTION NO. 9 -CONSIGNER SERVICES 

Market will, as directed by consignor or consignor's authorized representative, deduct 
requested amounts from Sales Proceeds and make payment of such amounts to haulers or 
other designated service providers. 

SECTION NO. 10 -FEDERAL AND STATE CHECKOFF 

Will be deducted as mandated by Law for each species required. 

UNITED PRODUCERS, INC., COLUMBIA, TENNESSEE 
UNITED PRODUCERS, INC. 
8351 N High St, Suite 250, Columbus, OH 43235 

Signature: Bill Tom, Executive Vice President - Livestock Operations

Acceptance for filing of the rates and charges herein does not constitute a determination of the reasonableness 
thereof pursuant to the Packers and Stockyards Act, 1921
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